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Abstract. Based on the theory of differential equations in partial derivatives (unsteady Navier-Stokes equations for compressed gas) created a mathematical model of the generation and application of multiphase dispersed structures to ensure an acceptable level of technogenic and ecological safety for broad spectrum of certain natural and anthropogenic danger factors. The numerical modeling of these processes is carried out. The research is part of the creation and implementation of an appropriate environmental safety management system.
For filtered feed of a filter were used different samples of zeolite clinoptiolite from Sokyrnytske field with the help of a laboratory unit, which consists of containers for sewage, a pump, electric devices, а thin-layer settler and filtration columns. Results of the study in dependence on different parameters of electrotreatment, angle of gradient of inclined planes in a settler and the size of grains in zeolite fractions (mm.), which are placed in different filtrating columns, are shown in the table.

Table 1

Indices of filtrates purification with the help of electrical, chemical and sorption technique

	№ 
	Before purification
	After purification
	Degree of purification (, %

	1/І
	33,2
	4,01
	905,0
	3,5
	1,0
	218,4
	89,5
	75,0
	75,8

	2/І
	39,8
	4,2
	938,0
	3,8
	1,05
	224,5
	90,4
	75,0
	76,0


Conclusion: Study of a filtrate purification show that conducting the purification of a filtrate in accordance with electrical, chemical and sorption technique increases the degree of its purifica-tion from  ammonium nitrogen up to 89,9 – 97,8%, nitrites 89,9 – 97,8% 

Sample for the formula:
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A comparative analysis of CL emissions from stationary sources and the corresponding values of the BCH indicator for the RZP regions show that the maximum emissions for the entire period are observed in Odesa oblast. 
[image: image2.jpg]Corpancui e pocnan U EEE

ioxKHOYIPATHELK]

otiarincerih
Bucoxoninbconit

‘Bepxigoporatmubwin

Benuroneneruchunit

S ... S
/m.u oo

S Henatnbrans

uepnam)a 38MOBEAHMK [ ononpucTancexti

mmn.mwmjama
N SAAKORE
Sy





Fig. 1. Distribution of the module of technogenic load on the air basin 
of the North-Western Black Sea region from stationary sources (on the example of 2013).
The second place is occupied by the Nikolaev area. The maximum values of the BCH, respectively, are observed in Odessa and Nikolaev regions (Fig. 1). The maximum volumes of CL emissions from mobile sources and the value of the BCH are observed in the Odessa region (Fig. 2).
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